OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) O9 - 01 - 2004	SHEET Y. JUSH
10282/502	attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying part Dation Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MICHAEL ARTHUR COULTER	Name: CEMCORP LTD. Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Frankling Balada) anggapang anggap	
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 19, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2170 STANFIELD ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: MISSISSAUGA
	City. MISSISSAUGA
Security Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: L4Y 1R5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
7. I dent Application No.(3)	b. Faterit No.(S)
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
Name: MIREK WARAKSA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: C/O KOZLOWSKI & COMPANY	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1491 HOLLYWELL AVENUE	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: MISSISSAUGA	8. Payment Information
State: ONTARIO Zip: L5N 4P2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 905-542-7070	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 905-542-3434	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
9. Signature. Signature	AUGUST 20, 2004 Date
MIDEK WARAKSA	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Keith Lloyd Walker and Michael Arthur Coulter whose complete addresses are 2210 Dale Ridge Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 3L4, Telephone No. (647) 886-1850, Fax No. (None), CANADA, and 2158 Fowler Lane, Mississauga, Ontario, L5K 1B8, Telephone No. (905) 855-3580, Fax No. (None), CANADA, respectively, are all of the co-inventors of an invention entitled AIR FLOW PRODUCER FOR REDUCING ROOM TEMPERATURE GRADIENTS for which utility patent applications are to be filed concurrently herewith in at least Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS the said Michael Arthur Coulter is an employee of Cemcorp Ltd. (the "Assignor") whose complete address is 2170 Stanfield Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Y 1R5, Telephone No. (905) 566-7227, Fax No. (905) 566-7228, CANADA, the terms of such employment deeming the above invention to be the property of the said Cemcorp Ltd. save and except as set out below;

AND WHEREAS the said Keith Lloyd Walker and Alan Richard Monro (the "Assignees") whose complete addresses are 2210 Dale Ridge Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 3L4, Telephone No. (647) 886-1850, Fax No. (None), CANADA and 3050 Orleans Road, Unit 68, Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 5P7, Telephone No. (416) 726-7590, Fax No. (None), CANADA, respectively, entered into a confidentiality agreement dated January 15, 2004, with the said Cemcorp Ltd. requiring the said Cemcorp Ltd. to assign to the said Keith Lloyd Walker and the said Alan Richard Monro all rights in the above noted invention;

AND WHEREAS the said Cemcorp Ltd. desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries of the world to the said Keith Lloyd Walker and the said Alan Richard Monro;

NOW THEREFORE WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignees all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries of the world, in and to the said invention, including, but not limited to, the said Canadian utility patent application and the said U.S. utility patent application and any other utility patent applications, or their equivalents, filed in any other country of the world, and in and to any patents, or the equivalents thereof, issuing therefrom, in Canada, the United States of America, and any other countries of the world, and without limiting the generality of the forgoing, and any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations, and reissues, as fully and effectually as the Assignor would have held same had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND FOR THE SAID CONSIDERATION the said Assignor and its successors, and assigns, hereby authorizes and empowers the assignees and their heirs, executors, administrators, estate trustees, other legal representatives, and assigns, to invoke and claim for any utility patent

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0584 application or similar or other form of intellectual property protection, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right or priority without further authorization from the said Assignor;

AND FOR THE SAID CONSIDERATION the Assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further documents which may be reasonably necessary or advisable to enable the said assignees and their heirs, executors, administrators, estate trustees, other legal representatives, and assigns, to prosecute any and all applications connected with the said invention and execute any and all documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect title to any Intellectual Property rights in the said invention to the said Assignees, at the reasonable expense of the said Assignees.

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada this of August, 2004.

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

)	CEMCORP LTD. Per:
Thurs Wallen Witness to the signature of) -) -)	Judith Constance Coulter - President
Judith Constance Coulter on behalf of)	I have authority to bind the Corporation.
Cemcorp Ltd.)	Assignor
Print name of witness:)	
Keith Walker)	

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0585